RESTRICTED

Headquarter National Guard 11 Corps Peshawar Cantonment

Peshawar Telephone : Military :

36093

340/1/

/G May 2024

To:

Assistant Director PPRA, Islamabad

Subject: Publication of online Tender Notice

Please apch PPRA for publication / advertisement of online TENDER NOTICE for "Up Gradation of Trg Facilities" on acct of Spec ATG 2023/24 as per Anx A.

Lieuterant Colonel For Commander (Aamir Rizwan)

<><><>

Anx A

TENDER NOTICE

1. Headquarters National Guard 11 Corps Peshawar Cantonment invites sealed tender from registered contractors/ firms for "Up Gradation of Trg Facilities" on acct of Special Annual Training Grant allotted during financial year 2023/24. List of details can be obtained from undersigned during working hours (Monday to Friday 0800-1400 hours).

2. Tender opening date and time is as under:-

 a.
 Tender opening date
 07 May 2024 (1000 hrs)

 b.
 Tender closing date
 24 May 2024 (1200 hrs)

 c.
 Bid opening date / time
 24 May 2024 (1230 hrs)

3. Interested sales/ Income tax registered firms are required to forward their quotation to this office by 1200 hours 24 May 2024. Undersigned has the right to accept / reject any offer.

Sta: Peshawar Cantt

Dated May 2024

Lieutenant Colonel For Commander (Aamir Rizwan)

RESTRICTED